FiberOptic Cables  /  Multi Loose Tube Cables
APPLICATIONS
Long-distance outside plant telephony, CATV as well as data
communications
Direct burial and installation in ducts either by pulling or blowing
methods
Aerial installation using the Figure-8 self-supporting option
High fibre counts indoor installations

WORLDWIDE CABLE SOLUTIONS
ORDERING GUIDE:
Loose Tube Diameter A – 1.8mm
B – 2.1mm
C - 2.5mm
D – 2.8mm
E – 3.1mm
Fibre Type see Below
Number of Fibers up to 24 per tube
Core Water Blocking G - Gel
D – Dry
X – None
Inner Jacket Water Blocking G -Gel
D -Dry
X – None
Armour Dielectric
Aramid Strength Yarns
Glass Strength Yarns
Steel Wire Armour
Steel Braid Armour
Aluminium Moisture Barrier
Nylon
Sheath  Polyethlene – default
PVC
LSZH
General options:
SS – Self- Support
RI – Riser Rated
TR – Anti -Termite
D32 – Supplied in 32mm Duct
Reduced Friction PE Pipes
This is a unique multi-layered conduction pipe with a silicone inner layer
having a very low friction coefficient to facilitate cable insertion.
Produced under Israeli Standard 1531 – "Conduits and fittings for cables
and insulated conductors for underground installation of electrical and
communication lines; solid wall PE."
The conduction pipe is manufactured according to advanced technology,
enabling the insertion during the production of:
• Pulling rope
• Communication cables
• Optic fibres
WORLDWIDE CABLE SOLUTIONS
s pec1 1ca ions o an ar u 1-mo T f f St d d M It· e 1p 1ca I ers d O f I F"b (1l
Parameter 50/125 µm 62.5/125 µm Units
ITeldor Fiber Code 5 4 3 6
ISO/IEC 11801 Performance Category OM2(2) OM3(3) OM4(4) OM1
V>,.ttenuation(6l, Loose Tube Cables: dB/km
@850 nm $ 2.8 $3.2
@ 1300 nm :50.9 :51.0
V>,.ttenuation(6l , Tight Buffer and Semi-Tight Cables: dB/km
@850 nm :53.0 :53.5
@ 1300 nm :51.0 :51.0
OFL Bandwidth(5) @ 850 nm 2: 500(7) 2:1500 2:3500 2:200 MHz?km
@ 1300 nm 2:800(7) 2:500 2:500 2:600
Efffective Modal Bandwidth@ 850nm NIA 2:2000 2:4700(8) NIA
Supported Ethernet Link Lengths (max.)
1 GbE(9l
@ 850 nm (1000BASE-SX) 550 970(12) 1040(12) 220
@ 1300 nm (1000BASE-LX) 950(12) 550(12) 600(12) 550
---- - - - --
10 GbE(10l
@ 850 nm (10GBASE-SR) 82 300 550 33
@ 1300 nm (10GBASE-LXR) 450(13) 300 300 300
�0/100 GbE(11 l
@ 850 nm (40/100 GBASE-SR4/10) NIA 100 150 NIA
Numerical Aperture 0.20 ± 0.015 0.275 ± 0.015
Core Diameter 50 ± 2.5 62.5 ± 3 µm